Voting Rights of Shareholders

The holders of fully paid ordinary shares are entitled to one vote per share at the general shareholder
meetings of MMK. Shareholders that own fully paid preference shares may participate in the general
meeting of shareholders with the right to vote only on issues of reorganisation or liquidation of MMK,
and issues concerning amendments to MMK’s charter that would restrict their rights.

According to legislation in the Russian Federation, non-cumulative preference shareholders have the
same voting rights as ordinary shareholders in the event of non-payment of dividends due to preference
shareholders. This right commences from the General Shareholders’ Meeting following the annual
meeting at which the decision was made resulting in non-payment of the preference dividend, and
terminates from the moment the preference dividends are paid in full. As at the date of this Offering
Circular, preference shareholders of MMK have not been granted such additional rights.

67

Principal Shareholders

The following table sets out the ownership of MMK’s ordinary and preference share capital as at 30 June
2003:

Number of
Ordinary Shares Per cent.

Number of
Preference

Shares Per cent.

The State Property Ministry of Russia(1) .... 1,894,208,400 23.76 0 0
ZAO A-Capital(3) ..... 2,370,105,600 29.73 0 0
Fulwell Investments Limited(2) ..... 1,316,091,600 16.51 312,787,200 11.77
OOO Mekom(3) ..... 1,311,715,200 16.45 1,396,507,800 52.55
ZAO IK RFC(3) ..... 882,378,720 11.07 509,766,760 19.18
Individual shareholders(4) ..... 141,368,800 1.77 363,620,940 13.68
Other legal entities(4)..... 56,797,280 0.71 74,873,300 2.82

Total ..... 7,972,665,600 100 2,657,556,000 100

Notes:

(1) Two of the members of MMK’s Board of Directors are representatives of the Government. See ‘‘– Privatisation and History
of Share Ownership’’.

(2) Affiliated with the Mechel Steel Group. See ‘‘Privatisation and History of Share Ownership’’ below.

(3) These entities are all companies within the MMK Group and serve as trustees for the MMK Group’s shares. See ‘‘–
Privatisation and History of Share Ownership’’ below.

(4) Consists primarily of 40,000 minority shareholders.

Privatisation and History of Share Ownership

Privatisation and Share Capital

On 17 October 1992, when MMK was first privatised, the authorised capital of MMK was RUR